maximum speed for 5 minutes. The ZR bashing bead lysis tube were 
centrifuged at 10,000xg for 1 minute.

Four hundred (400) microliters of supernatant were transferred 
to a Zymo-Spin IV spin Filter (orange top) in a collection tube and 
centrifuged at 7000 xg for 1 minute. One thousand two hundred 
(1200) microliters of fungal/bacterial DNA binding buffer were added 
to the filtrate in the collection tubes bringing the final volume to 
1600 microliter, 800 microliter was then transferred to a Zymo-Spin 
IIC column in a collection tube and centrifuged at 10,000xg for 1